

Spirit Lake Tribe Minor Funds Application / Guidelines

Guidelines

- Minor Fund Application must be complete. Applications will not be accepted before graduation.
- The Tribal Enrollment Office will verify proof of enrollment and distribute accordingly.
- Must provide photo ID and Social Security card before payment will be disbursed.
- Tribal member must have a high school diploma or GED certificate or wait until they reach the age of 21 years old in accordance to tribal resolution A05-15-312A dated May 31, 2017.
- The Tribal Education Department will verify proof of high school diploma or GED certification.
- Due to confidentiality, it's the individual's responsibility to sign or obtain documents if over the age of 18.
- > Power of Attorney is required if necessary.
- If an individual owes restitution or garnishment with Spirit Lake Tribal Court; it will be deducted from the minor fund disbursement per tribal resolution A05-22-194 Dated April 26, 2022
- Complete applications may be submitted in person, mail or email. Faxed applications will be not be accepted.
- The check will be processed and disbursed by the Enrollment Department. Please allow five business days to process.

Date: May 31, 2017 Resolution: AO5-15-312A



Spirit Lake Tribe Minor Funds Application / Guidelines

Application	_
Please send application to: Spirit Lake Tribe Enrollment Office P.O. Box 579, Fort Totten, ND 58335 Phone: (701)230-0886 or (701)230-0800 tribalenrollment@spiritlakenation.com It is the tribal member's responsibility to submit the documents to the Enrollment Office. Complete application must include:	
1. Tribal Enrollment 3. Photo Identification 5. Legal Documents (if required)	
2. Social Security Card 4. High School Diploma or GED Certificate	
Name: Telephone:	
Mailing Address:	
E-Mail Address:	
Check list of required documentation:	
Tribal Enrollment Social Security Card Legal Documents (if required)	
Photo Identification High School Diploma or GED Certificate	
I hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and hereby agree to abid all the rules and regulations set forth in the Minor Funds guidelines.	le by
Signature: Date:	
Office use only	
Confirmation of completed application: Amount \$ Contributing Years:	
Enrollment Director: Date:	

Date: May 31, 2017 **Resolution:** AO5-15-312A